



Basar, Nirmal, Telangana State – 504107, India.

☎+91 – 94923 02117 |[∞]academics@rgukt.ac.in|[⊕]www.rgukt.ac.in</sup>

RGUKT/Acad/NB-Hub/2024

Date: 18/12/2024

CIRCULAR

Sub: RGUKT - Academic Section – AY 2024-25 – Semester-I – The registration deadline for the Advanced Drone Technology (Air Taxi) Workshop, as part of the broader initiative on Space Education and Employment for all students. – Reg.

Dear Students,

This is to inform you that, regarding the initiatives by India Space Lab (भारत अंतरिक्ष प्रयोगशाला) to advance space science and technology, invite you to the Advanced Drone Workshop. The primary goal of this workshop is to enhance space education and explore opportunities for technological advancement.

The registration for the Advanced Drone Technology (Air Taxi) Workshop, scheduled for **January 5,2025** as part of the broader initiative on Space Education and Employment for all students.

Eligibility: Anyone with a background in science and technology, including students and faculty, is welcome to join the Advanced Drone Technology workshop.

The Registration Link to register the workshop Link: <u>https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1ZrHoMC16lgB593-_uylE-</u> 7Aq_gqDVy2gdIhns_68Fy0

Website: <u>https://isl.ac.in/workshops.html</u> Mode: Online (Zoom), Duration:120+min(2Hrs) Date: **January 5,2025 at 2pm.** Certificate of participation will be provided. For more details Contact No: **7042880241**

Important Updates: Additionally, Winter Internship <u>https://isl.internship.indiaspaceweek.org/internship_form/</u> Website: <u>www.isl.ac.in/</u> <u>www.indiaspaceweek.org</u>

- 1. Advanced Drone Technology (Air Taxi)
- 2. CanSat & CubeSat (Satellite Technology)
- 3. Astronomy & Astrophysics (Astrophotography)